

69456-1

69456-1

THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION ONE  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

COA No. 69456-1-1

---

CHARLES MOMAH,  
Appellant,

v.

WASHINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY/BARBARA MCCARTHY,  
Defendants.

---

APPELLANT'S ANSWER TO RESPONDENTS' BRIEF

---

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2014 JAN 13 PM 1:44

Charles Momah MD.  
888910, Unit HBO3-4L  
CRCC, P.O. Box 769  
Connell, WA. 99326

TABLE OF CONTENTS.

I. INTRODUCTION.....1  
II. RELIANCE ON HARVEY V. OBERMEIT IS MISPLACED.....4  
III. RESPONDENTS CONCEDES SUMMARY JUDGMENT.....10  
IV. RECEIVERSHIP ALSO PROTECTS APPELLANT'S INTEREST.....11  
V. SUCCESSOR LIABILITY DOCTRINE .....16  
VI. CONCLUSION.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

1. Gallagher et. al. v. Sidhu et. al., 126 Wn. App. 913;109 P.3d. 840; 2005 Wash. App. LEXIS 353 .....15

2. Harvey v. Obermeit, 163 Wn. App. 311,323-24, 261 P.3d. 671 (2011).....1,2,4,5,6,7,8

3. King et.al. v. Snohomish County,146 Wn. 2d. 420; 47 P.3d. 563; 2002 Wash. LEXIS 379.....5

4. Lybberts et. al. v. Grant County, 93 Wn. App. 627;969 P. 2d. 1112; 1999 Wn. App. LEXIS 102 .....6

5. Lybberts et. al. v. Grant County, 141 Wn.2d.29;1 P.3d. 1124;2000 Wash. LEXIS 379.....5

6. Meade v. Thomas, 152 Wn. App. 490; 217 P.3d. 785,786; 2009 Wash. App. 2086 .....1,8

7. Raymond v. Fleming, 24 Wn. App. 112; 699 P.2d. 614;1979 Wash. App. LEXIS 2732.....6

8. Romjue v. Fairchild, 80 Wn. App. 278; 803 P. 2d. 57 (1991) .....7

9. Travelers Insurance Co. v. Gregory et. al., 1998 Wash. App. LEXIS 1517 .....14

10. Yakima Finance Corp. v. Thompson, 171 Wash. 309,316, 17 P. 3d. 908 (1933).....15

STATE STATUTES.

1. CR 26(i).....	2
2. RCW 4.16.190.....	3,10
2. RCW 48.31.040 .....	11,12
3. RCW 48.32.....	15
